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Teilnehmerliste Gold-Cup 2015
Nr Name Titel Elo natElo Verein Land Jahr
1 Seifert,Volker FM 2347 2315 USV TU Dresden GER 1985

2 Kargoll,Peter FM 2185 2133 SK Frankenthal GER 1953

3 Seifert,Dierk, Dr. 2064 1952 USV TU Dresden GER 1959

4 Harsch,Martin 2035 0 SUI 1954

5 Eilers,Jochen 2032 1992 Bergische SF GER 1963

6 Kretschel,Klaus 2029 1965 TuS Fuerstenfeldbruck GER 1948

7 Kock,Hans-Uwe 2028 0 GER 1938

8 Opitz,Christian 2016 1866 SK Radolfzell GER 1954

9 Spanton,Timothy 1963 0 Hastings ENG 1957

10 Gerhards,Walter 1939 1798 Ratinger SK 1950 GER 0000

11 Reinke,Kurt 1915 1750 SG Benrath 1924 GER 1939

12 Herrmann,Matthias 1902 1811 SC Waldbronn GER 0000

13 Dimmek,Ulrich 0 1900 SV Wesel 1928 e.V. GER 1953

14 Aigner,Georg 1898 1723 TSV Dietfurt GER 1940

15 Young,Mel 1893 0 ENG 1948

16 Meul,Willi 1884 1757 SV Huerth-Berrenrath GER 1954

17 Boldt,Heinrich 1883 1705 TSV-Kareth-Lappersdorf GER 1943

18 Leimeister,Winfried 1875 1835 BSF Bergisch Gladbach GER 1955

19 Schaberg,Wolfgang 1851 0 ITA 1951

20 Hager,Eberhard 1819 1675 SC Friedberg GER 1948

21 Marek,Herbert 1813 1622 SK Garmisch-Partenkirch.GER 1940

22 Mahrla,Hans, Dr. 1790 1669 SK Eichenau GER 1944

23 Borries,Barbara 1768 1626 TSV Dietfurt/Altm. e.V. GER 0000

24 Schleime,Franz-Josef 1761 1597 SF Lennestadt e.V. GER 1961

25 Collins,Alan 1750 1750 Cowley ENG 1945

26 Roettcher,Wolfgang 1742 1594 KoenigsspringerEmden GER 1952

27 Kearsley,Raymond 1741 0 Wimbledon ENG 1936

28 Schweitzer,Paul 1710 0 GER 0000

29 Bauer,Dieter 1704 1683 SF 59 Kornwestheim GER 1958

30 Aufmwasser,Guenter 1698 1457 SV 1922 Hilden GER 1937

31 Krajinski,Lutz 1683 1599 Medizin Erfurte.V. GER 1961

32 Krumland,Frank 1630 1524 SG Barnstorf GER 1959

33 Huber,Dorit 1612 1383 SK Germering GER 0000

34 Seifert,Frank 0 0 ohne GER 0000

35 spielfrei 0 _ 


Gold-Cup 2015 Ergebnisse Runde 1

BrNrStNr Name Pkt Elo  - StNr Name Pkt Elo W  - B

1 19 Leimeister,Winfried 0 1875  - 1 Seifert,Volker 0 2347 0  - 1


2 2 Kargoll,Peter 0 2185  - 20 Schaberg,Wolfgang 0 1851 1  - 0


3 21 Hager,Eberhard 0 1819  - 4 Seifert,Dierk, Dr. 0 2064 ½  - ½


4 5 Harsch,Martin 0 2035  - 22 Marek,Herbert 0 1813 1  - 0


5 23 Mahrla,Hans, Dr. 0 1790  - 6 Eilers,Jochen 0 2032 0  - 1




6 7 Kretschel,Klaus 0 2029  - 24 Borries,Barbara 0 1768 1  - 0


7 25 Schleime,Franz-Josef0 1761  - 8 Kock,Hans-Uwe 0 2028 1  - 0


8 9 Opitz,Christian 0 2016  - 26 Collins,Alan 0 1750 ½  - ½


9 27 Roettcher,Wolfgang 0 1742  - 10 Spanton,Timothy 0 1963 0  - 1


10 11 Gerhards,Walter 0 1939  - 28 Kearsley,Raymond 0 1741 0  - 1


11 29 Schweitzer,Paul 0 1710  - 12 Reinke,Kurt 0 1915 0  - 1


12 13 Herrmann,Matthias 0 1902  - 30 Bauer,Dieter 0 1704 1  - 0


13 31 Aufmwasser,Guenter 0 1698  - 14 Dimmek,Ulrich 0 0 0  - 1


14 15 Aigner,Georg 0 1898  - 32 Krajinski,Lutz 0 1683 1  - 0


15 33 Krumland,Frank 0 1630  - 16 Young,Mel 0 1893 0  - 1


16 17 Meul,Willi 0 1884  - 34 Huber,Dorit 0 1612 1  - 0


17 36 Seifert,Frank 0 0  - 18 Boldt,Heinrich 0 1883 ½  - ½


Partien

Leimeister, Winfried (1875) - Seifert, Volker (2347)
1. e4 e6 2. d3 d5 3. Sd2 Sf6 4. Sgf3 Le7 5. g3 O-O 6. Lg2 c5 7. O-O Sc6 8. e5 Sd7 9. Te1 b5
10. h4 a5 11. Sf1 La6 12. Lf4 b4 13. S1h2 a4 14. a3 Lb5 15. Sg4 Sd4 16. Sxd4 cxd4 17. Sh2
b3 18. cxb3 axb3 19. Sf3 Db6 20. Lf1 La6 21. Sd2 Sc5 22. Dg4 Kh8 23. h5 h6 24. Df3 Sa4
25. Tab1 Tac8 26. Le2 Tc2 27. Ld1 Sxb2 28.Sxb3 Sxd1 29. Dxd1 Tc3 30. Sc1 Dxb1 0-1 

Kargoll, Peter (2185) - Schaberg, Wolfgang (1851)
1. d4 Sf6 2. Sf3 e6 3. Lg5 d5 4. Sbd2 Le7 5. e3 Sbd7 6. Ld3 c5 7. c3 O-O 8. O-O Te8 9. De2
b6 10. Se5 Sxe5 11. dxe5 Sd7 12. Lf4 f6 13. exf6 Lxf6 14. e4 e5 15.Lg3 d4 16. Lc4+ Kh8 17.
Ld5 Tb8 18. c4 Lh4 19. f4 Lxg3 20. hxg3 Sf6 21. f5 La6 22. b3 Sxd5 23. exd5 Dxd5 24. f6
gxf6 25. Se4 Dc6 26. Txf6 Te6 27. Taf1 Lb7 28.Txe6 Dxe6 29. Sg5 De7 30. Sf7+ Kg7 31.
Dg4+ 1-0 

Hager, Eberhard (1819) - Seifert, Dierk (2064)
1. e4 e6 2. b3 d5 3. Lb2 d4 4. Sf3 c5 5. Lb5+ Ld7 6. Lxd7+ Dxd7 7. O-O Sc6 8.d3 g6 9. Sbd2
Lg7 10. Te1 e5 11. h3 Sge7 12. Sh2 O-O 13. Sdf1 Sc8 14. a3 Sd6 15. Sg3 a6 16. Df3 b5 17.
Sg4 f6 18. Lc1 c4 19. bxc4 bxc4 20. dxc4 Sxc4 21. De2 S6a5 22. Td1 Dc7 23. Lh6 Lxh6 24.
Sxh6+ Kg7 25. Sg4 Dc5 26. Df3 Tab8 27. h4 h5 28. Sh2 Tb2 29. Tdc1 Sd2 30. Dd1 Dc3 31.
Shf1 Sxf1 32. Sxf1 Tc8 33. Sg3 Txc2 34. Txc2 Dxc2 35. De1 Sb3 36. Td1 Db2 37. Db4 Dc2
38. De7+ Kh6 39. Sf5+ gxf5 40. Dxf6+ Kh7 1/2-1/2 

Harsch, Martin (2035) - Marek, Herbert (1813)
1. e4 c5 2. Sf3 e6 3. c3 Sf6 4. e5 Sd5 5. Lc4 Sb6 6. Lb3 c4 7. Lc2 Le7 8. O-O h5 9. d4 cxd3
10. Dxd3 Sc6 11. Te1 h4 12. Sbd2 g5 13. h3 Sd5 14. Se4 Sf4 15.Sd6+ Kf8 16. De4 Sg6 17.
Sxf7 Kxf7 18. Dxg6+ Kf8 19. Lxg5 Lxg5 20. Sxg5 De7 21.Te3 Sxe5 22. Txe5 Dg7 23.
Dxg7+ Kxg7 24. Sf3 1-0 

Mahrla, Hans (1790) - Eilers, Jochen (2032)
1. e4 c5 2. f4 e6 3. Sf3 a6 4. c3 Sc6 5. Le2 d5 6. e5 Sh6 7. O-O Le7 8. d3 O-O 9. a3 b5 10.
Le3 Sg4 11. Ld2 d4 12. h3 Sh6 13. Le1 Lb7 14. Sbd2 c4 15. Se4 Sf5 16. Lf2 Sa5 17. Dc2
Lxe4 1-0 

Kretschel, Klaus (2029) - Borries, Barbara (1768)
1. d4 Sf6 2. Lf4 e6 3. e3 b6 4. Sd2 Lb7 5. Sgf3 c5 6. c3 Sc6 7. Ld3 g6 8. h3 cxd4 9. exd4 Lg7
10. Sc4 Lf8 11. Sd6+ Lxd6 12. Lxd6 Se7 13. O-O O-O 14. g4 Se8 15. Lf4 f6 16. De2 Sd5 17.
Ld2 Dc7 18. Le4 Sd6 19. Ld3 Sf7 20. Se1 Sf4 21. Lxf4 Dxf4 22. Sg2 Lxg2 23. Kxg2 Tae8



24. De3 Dc7 25. Lc2 Kg7 26. f4 f5 27. g5 h6 28.gxh6+ Kxh6 29. Tf3 Th8 30. Lb3 Kg7 31. c4
Th4 32. c5 bxc5 33. dxc5 Dc6 34. Td1 Teh8 35. Dd4+ Kf8 36. Dxd7 Dxf3+ 37. Kxf3 Txh3+
38. Ke2 Th2+ 39. Kd3 T8h3+ 40.Kc4 1-0 

Schleime, Franz-Josef (1761) - Kock, Hans-Uwe (2028)
1. d4 Sf6 2. Sf3 d6 3. Lf4 g6 4. e3 Lg7 5. Le2 Sbd7 6. c4 c5 7. d5 Se4 8. Dc2 Da5+ 9. Sbd2
Sdf6 10. O-O Lf5 11. Ld3 Sxd2 12. Sxd2 Lxd3 13. Dxd3 O-O 14. Tab1 Sd7 15. Sf3 Dxa2 16.
b3 Da5 17. e4 Tfe8 18. Ld2 Dc7 19. Lc3 Lxc3 20. Dxc3 a5 21. Ta1 b6 22. Tfe1 f6 23. Sh4
Se5 24. f4 Sf7 25. Dg3 Dd7 26. Te3 Kh8 27. Sxg6+ hxg6 28. Dxg6 Sg5 29. fxg5 fxg5 30.
Th3+ Dxh3 31. gxh3 Tf8 32. Tf1 Txf1+ 33.Kxf1 Tf8+ 34. Ke2 1-0 

Roettcher, Wolfgang (1742) - Spanton, Timothy (1963)
1. e4 e5 2. f4 Lc5 3. Sf3 d5 4. exd5 e4 5. d4 exd3 6. Dxd3 Sf6 7. Sc3 O-O 8.Ld2 Te8+ 9. Le2
Sg4 10. Tf1 g6 11. Dc4 Le3 12. h3 Lxd2+ 13. Kxd2 Se3 14. Dd4 Sxf1+ 15. Txf1 c6 16. Se4
Txe4 17. Dxe4 cxd5 18. De3 Sc6 19. Dc5 Df6 20. De3 Lf5 21. g4 d4 22. Dg1 d3 23. gxf5
dxe2 24. Te1 Dxf5 25. Dg5 Td8+ 26. Kxe2 Dxc2+ 27. Kf1 Dxb2 28. Dh4 Db5+ 29. Kg1 Dh5
30. Dg3 Td3 31. Te8+ Kg7 32. Kf2 Sd4 33.Dg4 Txf3+ 0-1 

Gerhards, Walter (1939) - Kearsley, Raymond (1741)
1. e4 c5 2. Sf3 g6 3. d4 cxd4 4. Sxd4 Lg7 5. Sc3 Sc6 6. Le3 Sf6 7. Lc4 O-O 8.O-O Sxe4 9.
Sxe4 d5 10. Sxc6 bxc6 11. Lc5 dxc4 12. Dxd8 Txd8 13. Lxe7 Te8 14.Sf6+ Lxf6 15. Lxf6
Lf5 16. c3 Te6 17. Ld4 a6 18. b4 Ld3 19. Tfe1 Tae8 20. Te3 Txe3 21. fxe3 f5 22. a4 Te7 23.
Kf2 Kf7 24. h4 Ke6 25. h5 g5 26. h6 Kf7 27. b5 cxb5 28. axb5 axb5 29. Ta8 Kg6 30. Ta6+
Kh5 31. Tb6 Tf7 32. g3 Td7 33. Lg7 Ta7 34. Txb5 Ta2+ 35. Kg1 Ta1+ 36. Kf2 Kg4 37. Le5
Ta2+ 38. Kg1 Te2 39. Tb7 Txe3 40. Lb8 f4 41. gxf4 gxf4 42. Tg7+ Lg6 43. Td7 Kg3 44. Td1
Ld3 45. Ld6 Te2 46.Ta1 Tg2+ 47. Kh1 Th2+ 48. Kg1 Txh6 49. Lc5 Tg6 50. Ta2 Kh3+ 0-1 

Herrmann, Matthias (1902) - Bauer, Dieter (1704)
1. f4 g6 2. Sf3 c5 3. g3 b6 4. Lg2 Lb7 5. d3 Lg7 6. e4 d6 7. Sc3 Sc6 8. O-O Sd4 9. e5 f5 10.
Te1 Sxf3+ 11. Lxf3 Lxf3 12. Dxf3 Kf8 13. exd6 exd6 14. Sd5 Tc8 15.c3 Lf6 16. Ld2 Kf7 17.
Te2 Se7 18. Tae1 Te8 19. Te6 1-0 

Aufmwasser, Guenter (1698) - Dimmek, Ulrich ()
1. f4 Sf6 2. Sf3 d6 3. e3 g6 4. b3 Lg7 5. Lb2 O-O 6. Le2 c5 7. O-O Sc6 8. Sc3 Lg4 9. a3 a6
10. Tb1 Tc8 11. De1 Lf5 12. Ld1 d5 13. Sh4 Ld7 14. Dg3 Dc7 15. De1 b5 16. Se2 Sh5 17.
Lxg7 Kxg7 18. d3 Dd6 19. Sg3 Sf6 20. c4 bxc4 21. dxc4 dxc4 22. bxc4 Dd3 23. Lf3 Dxc4
24. f5 Kg8 25. e4 g5 26. Se2 Kh8 27. Tc1 Db5 28. Sc3 Db8 29. Sd5 De5 30. Se3 gxh4 31.
Dxh4 Dd4 32. Tfe1 Se5 33. Tcd1 Da4 34. Tf1 Lb5 35. Sd5 Sxd5 36. exd5 Dxh4 0-1 

Meul, Willi (1884) - Huber, Dorit (1612)
1. d4 f5 2. c4 Sf6 3. Sc3 e6 4. g3 c6 5. Lg2 d5 6. b3 Sbd7 7. Sf3 Le7 8. O-O b6 9. Lf4 h6 10.
Se5 Sxe5 11. Lxe5 Tg8 12. Dc2 Lb7 13. Tfd1 Tc8 14. Dd2 Sg4 15.cxd5 cxd5 16. Tac1 Lb4
17. Db2 Sxe5 18. dxe5 Lxc3 19. Txc3 Txc3 20. Dxc3 Dc8 21. Db2 Kd7 22. Tc1 Db8 23. e3
Tc8 24. Lf1 Txc1 25. Dxc1 a6 26. f4 Dc7 27.Dxc7+ Kxc7 28. b4 Kc6 29. Kf2 b5 30. Ke2
Kb6 31. Kd3 a5 32. a3 a4 33. Kd4 Lc6 34. Le2 g6 35. g4 Le8 36. Lf3 Lf7 37. Kd3 Le8 38.
Ke2 Kc6 39. Kf2 Kd7 40. gxf5 exf5 41. Lxd5 Ke7 42. e4 fxe4 43. Lxe4 Ke6 44. Ke3 Ke7 45.
Kd4 Ke6 46. Kc5 g5 47. fxg5 hxg5 48. Lc6 1-0 

Seifert, Frank () - Boldt, Heinrich (1883)
1. d4 d5 2. c4 c6 3. Sc3 Sf6 4. Lg5 Lf5 5. Lxf6 exf6 6. cxd5 Lb4 7. dxc6 Sxc6 8. e3 O-O 9.
Sf3 Da5 10. Db3 Le6 11. Lc4 Lxc4 12. Dxc4 Tac8 13. Dd3 Tfd8 14.O-O Se5 15. Sxe5 fxe5
16. Se2 exd4 17. Sxd4 Ld6 18. Db3 Td7 19. Tac1 Tcd8 20.h3 h6 21. a3 Lc5 (21... Le5 22.
Sf3 Lf6 23. Dc2 Db5 24. b3 Td3 25. b4 Txa3 26.Dc4) 22. f3 1/2-1/2 


